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Original Tournament Report

Guillermo Garcia in Memoriam - Premier II 2017 [161972] (CUB, Villa Clara) Start: 2017-05-15 
More information and rating report

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

3518388 Fernandez De La Vara, Arnaldo CUB   2407 6.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2017-05-16   Galvez Dastin, Eduardo  GUA 2224   0.5  

2 2017-05-17   Quesada Perez, Luis Ernesto  CUB 2402   0  

3 2017-05-18   Gil Alba, Hector Luis  CUB 2343   1.0  

4 2017-05-19   Borges Feria, Yasel  CUB 2418   1.0  

5 2017-05-20   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU 2244   1.0  

6 2017-05-21   Picado, Jorge  NCA 2124   1.0  

7 2017-05-22   Garcia Carey, Osmel  CUB 2363   0.5  

8 2017-05-24   Reyes Najera, Carlos A.  GUA 2120   1.0  

9 2017-05-25   Quesada Vera, Liordis  CUB 2423   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

3504921 Borges Feria, Yasel CUB   2418 6.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2017-05-16   Quesada Perez, Luis Ernesto  CUB 2402   0.5  

2 2017-05-17   Gil Alba, Hector Luis  CUB 2343   1.0  

3 2017-05-18   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU 2244   0.5  

4 2017-05-19   Fernandez De La Vara, Arnaldo  CUB 2407   0  

5 2017-05-20   Picado, Jorge  NCA 2124   1.0  

6 2017-05-21   Garcia Carey, Osmel  CUB 2363   1.0  

7 2017-05-22   Reyes Najera, Carlos A.  GUA 2120   1.0  

8 2017-05-24   Quesada Vera, Liordis  CUB 2423   1.0  

9 2017-05-25   Galvez Dastin, Eduardo  GUA 2224   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

3520773 Quesada Perez, Luis Ernesto CUB   2402 5.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2017-05-16   Borges Feria, Yasel  CUB 2418   0.5  

2 2017-05-17   Fernandez De La Vara, Arnaldo  CUB 2407   1.0  

3 2017-05-18   Picado, Jorge  NCA 2124   0  

4 2017-05-19   Garcia Carey, Osmel  CUB 2363   0.5  

5 2017-05-20   Reyes Najera, Carlos A.  GUA 2120   1.0  

6 2017-05-21   Quesada Vera, Liordis  CUB 2423   0  

7 2017-05-22   Galvez Dastin, Eduardo  GUA 2224   1.0  

8 2017-05-24   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU 2244   1.0  

9 2017-05-25   Gil Alba, Hector Luis  CUB 2343   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

7300310 Galvez Dastin, Eduardo GUA   2224 5.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2017-05-16   Fernandez De La Vara, Arnaldo  CUB 2407   0.5  

2 2017-05-17   Picado, Jorge  NCA 2124   1.0  

3 2017-05-18   Garcia Carey, Osmel  CUB 2363   0  

4 2017-05-19   Reyes Najera, Carlos A.  GUA 2120   1.0  

5 2017-05-20   Quesada Vera, Liordis  CUB 2423   1.0  

6 2017-05-21   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU 2244   1.0  

7 2017-05-22   Quesada Perez, Luis Ernesto  CUB 2402   0  

8 2017-05-24   Gil Alba, Hector Luis  CUB 2343   0.5  

9 2017-05-25   Borges Feria, Yasel  CUB 2418   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

3504670 Gil Alba, Hector Luis CUB   2343 5.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2017-05-16   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU 2244   1.0  

2 2017-05-17   Borges Feria, Yasel  CUB 2418   0  

3 2017-05-18   Fernandez De La Vara, Arnaldo  CUB 2407   0  

4 2017-05-19   Picado, Jorge  NCA 2124   1.0  

5 2017-05-20   Garcia Carey, Osmel  CUB 2363   0.5  

6 2017-05-21   Reyes Najera, Carlos A.  GUA 2120   0.5  

7 2017-05-22   Quesada Vera, Liordis  CUB 2423   1.0  
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8 2017-05-24   Galvez Dastin, Eduardo  GUA 2224   0.5  

9 2017-05-25   Quesada Perez, Luis Ernesto  CUB 2402   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

3501809 Garcia Carey, Osmel CUB   2363 5.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2017-05-16   Reyes Najera, Carlos A.  GUA 2120   1.0  

2 2017-05-17   Quesada Vera, Liordis  CUB 2423   0.5  

3 2017-05-18   Galvez Dastin, Eduardo  GUA 2224   1.0  

4 2017-05-19   Quesada Perez, Luis Ernesto  CUB 2402   0.5  

5 2017-05-20   Gil Alba, Hector Luis  CUB 2343   0.5  

6 2017-05-21   Borges Feria, Yasel  CUB 2418   0  

7 2017-05-22   Fernandez De La Vara, Arnaldo  CUB 2407   0.5  

8 2017-05-24   Picado, Jorge  NCA 2124   0.5  

9 2017-05-25   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU 2244   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

3507009 Quesada Vera, Liordis CUB   2423 4.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2017-05-16   Picado, Jorge  NCA 2124   0.5  

2 2017-05-17   Garcia Carey, Osmel  CUB 2363   0.5  

3 2017-05-18   Reyes Najera, Carlos A.  GUA 2120   0.5  

4 2017-05-19   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU 2244   1.0  

5 2017-05-20   Galvez Dastin, Eduardo  GUA 2224   0  

6 2017-05-21   Quesada Perez, Luis Ernesto  CUB 2402   1.0  

7 2017-05-22   Gil Alba, Hector Luis  CUB 2343   0  

8 2017-05-24   Borges Feria, Yasel  CUB 2418   0  

9 2017-05-25   Fernandez De La Vara, Arnaldo  CUB 2407   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

6100376 Picado, Jorge NCA   2124 3.0 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2017-05-16   Quesada Vera, Liordis  CUB 2423   0.5  

2 2017-05-17   Galvez Dastin, Eduardo  GUA 2224   0  

3 2017-05-18   Quesada Perez, Luis Ernesto  CUB 2402   1.0  

4 2017-05-19   Gil Alba, Hector Luis  CUB 2343   0  

5 2017-05-20   Borges Feria, Yasel  CUB 2418   0  

6 2017-05-21   Fernandez De La Vara, Arnaldo  CUB 2407   0  

7 2017-05-22   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU 2244   0  

8 2017-05-24   Garcia Carey, Osmel  CUB 2363   0.5  

9 2017-05-25   Reyes Najera, Carlos A.  GUA 2120   1.0  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

3600068 Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio ECU   2244 2.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2017-05-16   Gil Alba, Hector Luis  CUB 2343   0  

2 2017-05-17   Reyes Najera, Carlos A.  GUA 2120   0.5  

3 2017-05-18   Borges Feria, Yasel  CUB 2418   0.5  

4 2017-05-19   Quesada Vera, Liordis  CUB 2423   0  

5 2017-05-20   Fernandez De La Vara, Arnaldo  CUB 2407   0  

6 2017-05-21   Galvez Dastin, Eduardo  GUA 2224   0  

7 2017-05-22   Picado, Jorge  NCA 2124   1.0  

8 2017-05-24   Quesada Perez, Luis Ernesto  CUB 2402   0  

9 2017-05-25   Garcia Carey, Osmel  CUB 2363   0.5  

ID Name Country   Rating Total Games DB

7300069 Reyes Najera, Carlos A. GUA   2120 1.5 Game

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score View

1 2017-05-16   Garcia Carey, Osmel  CUB 2363   0  

2 2017-05-17   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU 2244   0.5  

3 2017-05-18   Quesada Vera, Liordis  CUB 2423   0.5  

4 2017-05-19   Galvez Dastin, Eduardo  GUA 2224   0  

5 2017-05-20   Quesada Perez, Luis Ernesto  CUB 2402   0  

6 2017-05-21   Gil Alba, Hector Luis  CUB 2343   0.5  

7 2017-05-22   Borges Feria, Yasel  CUB 2418   0  

8 2017-05-24   Fernandez De La Vara, Arnaldo  CUB 2407   0  

9 2017-05-25   Picado, Jorge  NCA 2124   0  
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